
From: Quinn, James S  
Sent: June 21, 2025 7:52 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: No expansion beyond our urban boundary 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Hello City Council, 

     I am a resident of Ward 1 and I am writing to express my strongest support to hold the urban 
boundary as we have decided already.  We cannot afford to lose valuable food lands and our nature 
is experiencing death by a thousand cuts.  
     Luxury homes build on farmland or in natural areas are an extravagance that we cannot afford in 
the long term.  Enriching a few land speculators and home builders at the expense of the rest of us , 
including the citizens of Hamilton, their children and their children’s children, and the species of 
plants and animals in the areas outside the urban boundary is unacceptable.  Please hold strong 
and protect our urban boundary! 

Sincerely, 

Jim 

James S. Quinn
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